
 

UNIFIED FIRE AUTHORITY 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR FEE INCREASE 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Utah Code Section 11-13-531, the 
Board of Directors of the Unified Fire Authority will hold a public 
hearing on a proposed increase in fees. 
The UFA is proposing an increase to multiple fees for services as 
detailed in the fee schedule document attached to this notice and 
available at www.unifiedfire.org  All concerned citizens are invited to 
the Public Hearing on: 

Date: June 17, 2025 
Time: 6:00 P.M. 

 
This meeting will be electronic, with a potential in-person opportunity 
at the Unified Fire Authority Emergency Communications Center located at 
3380 South 900 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119. 
 
If you are interested in participating electronically during the 
Public Hearing portion of the meeting, The Board of Directors 
shall assemble in person and electronically for the meeting. 
Information about how to access the electronic meeting will be 
provided on the agenda which will be posted on the Utah Public 
Notice Website at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting. 
 
All persons interested and present will be given an opportunity to 
be heard in this matter. 
 
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the 
Unified Fire Authority will make reasonable accommodations to 
participate in the hearing. Requests for assistance can be made 
by calling 801-743-7213 at least 24 hours in advance of the 
hearing to be attended. 
 

DATED this 27th day of MAY, 2025. 
 

PUBLISHED BY ORDER OF THE UNIFIED FIRE AUTHORITY 



FEE SCHEDULE 

  

COMMUNITY EVENTS INSIDE UFA’s SERVICE AREA 
 

Fee Type Description 
Existing 

Hourly Fee 
Proposed 
Hourly Fee 

Event staffing: 
Any event requires a minimum of two UFA 
personnel.  The need for an incident commander 
will be determined by UFA based on the scope of 
the event. 

Two Emergency Medical Technicians (EMTs) $110 $140 

Two Paramedics (PMs) $125 $200 

Incident Commander (Captain/BC/PIO) n/a $110 
Event equipment 
The minimum daily charge is four hours (formerly 3 
hours).  Travel, set up, and takedown time will be 
added to the amount billed.  UFA equipment 
may only be used if UFA personnel are available 
to manage each item.  

Large first aid trailer (28’ graphic-wrapped trailer, climate-
controlled exam room, golf cart) $220 $320 
Medium first aid trailer (15’ graphic-wrapped trailer, golf cart) $150 $270 
Small first aid trailer n/a $140 
BLS Ambulance (BLS capable/ vehicle, equipment) $150 $200 
ALS Ambulance (ALS capable/ vehicle, equipment) $175 $250 
Medical side-by-side n/a $240 
Two medical side-by-sides n/a $480 
Medical golf cart n/a $230 

MEDICAL 
 

Fee Type Description Existing Fee Proposed Fee 
EMT Course Student tuition, unaffiliated attendee $1,400 $1,500 

Student tuition, UFA employee (for two UFA employees) $700 $750 
CPR/AHA 
 

CPR class fee, including book & card $50 $65 
Healthcare provider ecard, ACLS card, PALS card $6-$8 $8 
Healthcare ecard $20 $20 

CPR manikin rental (per course) 
$8-$10 (incl 

card) $10 
CPR/BLS student workbook $15 $20 

 
  



FEE SCHEDULE 

  

RECORDS 
 

Fee Type Description Existing Fee Proposed Fee 
Flat Fee Medical Record (No charge to the patient) $10 $10 

NFIR Fire reports (No charge to property owner) $5 $5 
Investigative reports with NFIR Fire report $10 $10 
Investigative reports, NFIR Fire report, and photos $15 $15 

Product Page size up to 11x14, black & white (per page) $0.25 $0.25 
Page size up to 11x14, color (per page) $0.50 $0.50 
Page size 11x17, black & white (per page) $0.50 $0.50 
Page size 11x17, color (per page) $1 $1 

Larger paper formats 
Reproduction 

cost 
Reproduction 

cost 

Maps in larger formats, black & white (minimum) 
Reproduction 

cost 
Reproduction 

cost 

Maps in larger formats, color (minimum) 
Reproduction 

cost 
Reproduction 

cost 

CD/DVD 
Reproduction 

cost 
Reproduction 

cost 

Audio, video, or other media 
Reproduction 

cost 
Reproduction 

cost 

Photographs (i.e. negatives, prints, slides, digital images) 
Reproduction 

cost 
Reproduction 

cost 
Fee for Service Search, compilation, and redaction necessary to complete the request: 

First fifteen minutes  No charge No charge 
Over 15 minutes – charge based on the salary of the lowest-paid employee who has 
the necessary skill, knowledge, and training to perform the requested work at the 
discretion of UFA.  

Fee for Delivery 
Fees for the US Postal Service or an authorized delivery 
service 

Service's 
current rates 

Service's 
current rates 

  



FEE SCHEDULE 

  

SPECIAL ENFORCEMENT 
 

Fee Type Description Existing Fee Proposed Fee 
Blasting permit Annual permit $350 $350 
K9 Stand-By Explosive Detection Canine use for special events $75/hour $75/hour 

PREVENTION FEES & PERMITS 
 

Fee Type Description Existing Fee Proposed Fee 

Material 
Solid 

Pounds (lbs) 
Liquid 

Gallons (gal) 
Gas 

Cubic feet (ft3)  
 

Above Ground Tanks Installation 
(flammable)   < 500 ft3 

flammable 
$230 a $235 a 

Below Ground Tanks Installation 
(flammable)   $230 a $235 a 
Above Ground Tanks Installation 
(flammable)  

 
> 500 gal  $530 a $560 a 

Below Ground Tanks Installation 
(flammable)  

 
> 500 gal  $530 a $560 a 

Pyroxylin plastics. Cellulose nitrate 
(pyroxylin) plastics (annual) 

 
> 25 lbs   $230 $235 

Body Shop / Garage  
under 5,000 ft2 (annual)    $230 $235 b 
Fireworks - Outdoor Public Display (per 
event)  Note: member-sponsored events are exempt. $700 a $500 a 
Open Flame Proximal Audience Indoor 
Approved Fireworks (per event) Note: member-sponsored events are exempt. $230 a $235 a 

 
 
Application of Flammable Finishes, Spray or 
Dip  

More than 9 ft2 for 
flammable liquid 
spray application 
or >  55 gal for dip 
tank operations  $230 $235 

  



FEE SCHEDULE 

  

Fee Type Description Existing Fee Proposed Fee 

 
Hazardous Materials (annual) 

 
< 500lbs 

 
< 55 gal 

< 200 ft3 
corrosive  or 

Oxidizer 504 ft3 
Oxygen 

 
$230 

 
$235 b 

 
Hazardous Materials (annual) 

 
 

> 500lbs 

 
 

> 55 gal 

> 200 ft3 
corrosive  or 

oxidizer 
504 ft3 oxygen 

 
 

$350 

 
 

$350 b 

"H" Occupancy Hazardous Materials Permit 
Dispense & Use (annual)  

 
 

< 500 gal tank 

 
 

< 500 ft3 

 
 

$230 

 
 

$235 

"H" Occupancy Hazardous Materials Permit 
Dispense & Use (annual)  

 
 

> 500 gal tank 

 
> 500 ft3 or any 
highly toxic gas 

 
 

$700 

 
 

$765 
Other Occupancy Hazardous Materials 
Permit Dispense and Use (annual)  

 
> 500 gal tank 

 
> 500 ft3 

 
$230 

 
$235 b 

 
Aerosol Products (annual)   

> 500 lbs. 
Level 2 or 3 

aggregate quantity 
 

$230 
 

$235 b 
LPG Tank Exchange Cabinet (annual)    n/a $235 b 

Flammable Cryogenic Fluid (annual)  
Indoors > 1 gal 

Outdoors > 60 gal  
 

$230 
 

$235 

a Extra Inspection Fee 
If extra inspection time or visits are required, additional fees 
may apply . 

$85/hour (per 
inspector) 

$85/hour (per 
inspector) 

b Hazardous Materials Combo Permit 

Multiple permits for the same facility can be consolidated into 
a single permit. The cost is the highest base permit fee plus a 
fixed fee for each additional permit type listed. n/a 

Base fee + 
$20/each 

additional type 
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